AMENDED AND RESTATED CONVERTIBLE NOTE DUE FEBRUARY 10, 2027

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Generation Income Properties Inc. a Maryland corporation (the “Borrower” or the “Company”), 
promises to pay to Silverback Capital Corporation (the “Holder”) or its registered assigns or successors in interest, the sum of Five Hundred 
and Fifty- One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($551,437), together with all accrued interest and other amounts due thereon, 
on February 10, 2027 (the “Maturity Date”), if not sooner paid.

WHEREAS, this Note was originally issued to Brown Family Enterprises LLC on or about April 25, 2025, (as amended from time to time,

[...]

DUE FEBRUARY 24, 2027

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Generation Income Properties Inc. a Maryland corporation (the “Borrower” or the “Company”), 
promises to pay to Silverback Capital Corporation (the “Holder”) or its registered assigns or successors in interest, the sum of Five Hundred 
and Fifty-One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($551,437), together with all accrued interest and other amounts due thereon, on 
February 24, 2027 (the “Maturity Date”), if not sooner paid.

WHEREAS, this Note was originally issued to Brown Family Enterprises LLC on or about April 25, 2025, (as amended from time to time,